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Open Government Partnership (OGP) Jamaica 

List of Participants in OGP Stakeholder Consultation Groups for NAP 

September 2021 

 

Name Position Institution Telephone Email Address 

     

Justice and Human Rights 

     

Mrs. Charmanie Creary-

Beckford 

Chief Technical Director 

(Acting)  Ministry of Justice 876-382-4463 
Charmaine.Creary-Beckford@moj.gov.jm 

Mr. Tirshatha Russell Human Rights Specialist 

and Senior Legal Officer, 

Legal Services Unit 
Ministry of Justice 

 Tirshatha.Russell@moj.gov.jm 

Mrs. Arlene Harrison 

Henry 

Public Defender Office of the 

Public Defender 
876-922-7089 

ahenry@opd.gov.jm 

lpalmer@opd.gov.jm 

hmckenzie@opd.gov.jm 

sdenton@opd.gov.jm 

Ms. Carla Gullotta Executive Director Stand Up For 

Jamaica 

876-948-8973; 

876-362-4771 

carlajamaica51@gmail.com 

Ms. Davina Gayle-

Williams 

 

Father Sean-Major 

Campbell 

Ms. Mickel Jackson 

Board Chairperson 

 

 

 

Board Member 

Jamaicans for 

Justice 

876-615-5023 

876-391-0805 

 

 

876-548-8979 

davinedroy@yahoo.com 

elizabeth.denny@jamaicansforjustice.org 

 

 

seanmajorcampbell@yahoo.com 

mickeljackson2@hotmail.com 

Mr. Alexander Williams President The Jamaican Bar 

Association 

876-967-3394; 

876-967-9034 

jba@flowja.com; 

jambarassoc@gmail.com 
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Name Position Institution Telephone Email Address 

(Invitation to be sent to 

Ministry of Education, 

Youth and Information) 

 National Youth 

Advisory Council 

of Jamaica 

 nationalyouthcouncilofjamaica@gmail.com 

Michele Champagnie 

 

Parnell Williams 

Chair, Legal Aid Council 

Board 

Admin 

Legal Aid Council 876-754-3202 mchampagnie@cwjamaica.com  

 

paralegalmec@gmail.com  

Dr. Lloyd Barnett  Independent 

Jamaica Council 

for Human Rights 

(1998) Ltd 

876-967-1204 

 

drlgbarnett@gmail.com 

Ms. Nancy Anderson  Citizens Action for 

Free & Fair 

Elections (CAFFE) 

876-817-9485 inga-2009@live.com 

Ms. Gloria Goffe President Combined 

Disabilities 

Association 

876-929-1177 Advocacy1981@yahoo.com 

glo.goffe@gmail.com 

Ms. Antonette Richards Sociologist/Economist Planning Institute 

of Jamaica (PIOJ) 

876-960-9339 

Ext 5185 

antonette_richards@pioj.gov.jm 

Mr. Glenroy Murray 

 

Executive Director 

(Interim) 

Equality for All 

Foundation 

Jamaica Ltd. 

876-667-6202 

876-831-0281    

glenroy.am.murray@gmail.com 

glenroy@equalityjamaica.org 

Ms. Nicolette Bryan Executive Director WE-Change 

Jamaica 

 wechangeja@gmail.com 

Ms. Joycel Hewitt President Association of 

Women's 

Organisations in 

Jamaica (AWOJA) 

876-929-9038 wicrisiscentre@yahoo.com 

Mrs. Claudette Richardson 

Pious 

Executive Director Children First 876-984-0367 Kidzter@gmail.com 

claudettepious@yahoo.com 

mailto:mchampagnie@cwjamaica.com
mailto:paralegalmec@gmail.com
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Name Position Institution Telephone Email Address 

Ms. Julia Hyatt 

 

 

Miss Lishann Salmon 

International Organizations 

Department 

 

Foreign Service Office 

Ministry of 

Foreign Affairs 

and Foreign Trade 

876-676-4028-

30 

ps@mfaft.gov.jm 

julia.hyatt@mfaft.gov.jm 

 

Lishann.Salmon@mfaft.gov.jm 

     

Natural Resources, Environment and Climate 

Ms. Gillian Guthrie Chief Technical Director Ministry of 

Housing, Urban 

Renewal, 

Environment and 

Climate Change 

(MHURECC) 

876-443-3133 gillian.guthrie@mhurecc.gov.jm 

Mr. Evan Thompson Director, Meteorological 

Services Division 

MHURECC 876-577-3611 e.thompson@metservice.gov.jm 

 Environment and Risk 

Management Branch 

MHURECC   

Mr. Peter Clarke Managing Director Water Resources 

Authority 

876-927-0077 

876-383-9661 

pclarke@wra.gov.jm  

Ms. Cheriese Walcott 

 

 

Ms. Candacie Francis 

 

Dr. Glendon Newsome 

Chief Executive Officer  

 

 

 

 

Senior Director, Surveys 

and Mapping 

National Land 

Agency 

876-750-5263 

ext. 4250 

876-946-5263 

876- 922-8535-

7 

876-750-5263 

Ext 4001 

Cheriese.walcott@nla.gov.jm 

 

 

Candacie.francis@nla.gov.jm  

 

glendon.newsome@nla.gov.jm 

 

Mr. Mark Barnett 

 

 

Mrs Wendy Harrison-

Smith 

Mrs Bridget Lawrence-

Blake 

President 

 

 

Research & Development 

Manager 

 

Environmental Analyst 

National Water 

Commission 

876-727-8053 

 

 

876-317-2179 

 

 

876-322-6089 

Mark.barnett@nwc.com.jm  

Oshainya.daley@nwc.com.jm  

Ena.lee@nwc.com.jm 

wendy.harrison@nwc.com.jm 

 

 

bridget.lawrence-blake@nwc.com.jm 

mailto:e.thompson@metservice.gov.jm
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Name Position Institution Telephone Email Address 

Ms. Talia Gibson Senior Director, Water 

Policy and Monitoring 

Ministry of 

Economic Growth 

and Job Creation 

(MEGJC) 

876-579-7018 Talia.gibson@megjc.gov.jm 

Ms. Constance Trowers Principal Director, Land 

Policy  

MEGJC 876-407-7796 Constance.trowers@megjc.gov.jm 

Mr. Peter Knight 

 

 

 

Mr. Anthony McKenzie 

 

 

Ms. Andrea Donaldson 

Chief Executive Officer 

 

 

 

Director, Environmental 

Management & 

Conservation Division 

Senior Manager, 

Conservation & Protection 

Subdivision 

National 

Environment and 

Planning Agency 

(NEPA) 

876-754-7526; 

876-354-0328 

peter.knight@nepa.gov.jm 

 

 

 

AMcKenzie@nepa.gov.jm 

 

 

ADonaldson@nepa.gov.jm 

 

Ms. UnaMay Gordon Principal Director Climate Change 

Division 

876-633 7354; 

876-851-8876 

UnaMay.Gordon@megjc.gov.jm 

Mr. Ainsley Henry 

 

 

Ms. Sandre Barrett 

CEO & Conservator of 

Forests 

 

Director, Corporate 

Planning & Enterprise 

Risk Management 

Forestry 

Department 

876-618-3205 

 

 

876-578-7139| 

876-618-3205 

ext 2099 

fdinfo@forestry.gov.jm 

 

 

sbarrett@forestry.gov.jm 

Mr. Barrington Lewis 

 

Chief Executive Officer Environmental 

Foundation of 

Jamaica (EFJ) 

876-960-6744; 

876-960-7954; 

876-960-3224; 

876-960-7125 

support@efj.org.jm 

Ms. Danielle Andrade Board Member Jamaica 

Environment Trust 

(JET) 

876-392-7341 dandrade.law@gmail.com 
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Name Position Institution Telephone Email Address 

Mrs. Carole Excell Director of World 

Resources Institute's 

Environmental Democracy 

Practice and the Project 

Director for The Access 

Initiative 

World Resources 

Institute (WRI) 

+1 (202) 729-

7901 

Carole.Excell@wri.org 

Mr. Hugh Dixon Environmentalist/Rural 

Development Specialist 

Southern Trelawny 

Environmental 

Agency (STEA) 

 dixon2013hu@gmail.com 

Ms. Ingrid Parchment Executive Director Caribbean Coastal 

Area Management 

Foundation 

(CCAM) 

 iparchment@yahoo.com 

Ms. Eleanor Terrelonge Director Jamaica Climate 

Change Youth 

Council (JCCYC) 

876-807-6200; 

876-504-9957 

eleanor.jccyc@gmail.com 

Dr. Theresa Rodriguez-

Moodie 

Chief Executive Officer Jamaica 

Environment Trust 

(JET) 

876-960-3693 trmoodie.jet@gmail.com 

     

Access to Information 

Mr. Damian Cox Senior Director, Access to 

Information Unit, 

Information Division 

Ministry of 

Education, Youth 

and Information 

(MOEYI) 

876-926-9491 

876-484-6335 

876-968-3166 

damian.cox@moey.gov.jm 

Ms. June Kelly Director, Documentation, 

Information, and Access 

Services (DDIAS) 

MOEYI 876-968-8282 

876-612-5974 

June.kelly@moey.gov.jm 

Mr. Dwayne Cargill Principal Director 

(Acting), Information 

Division 

MOEYI 876-922-1400 

ext 2040 

CUG: 876-553-

3511 

dwayne.cargill@moey.gov.jm 



6 
 

Name Position Institution Telephone Email Address 

Ms. Vinnese Dias Director, Documentation, 

Information and Access 

Services 

Ministry of Health 

(MOH) 

876-427-7364 

876-783-6521 

DiasV@moh.gov.jm 

Ms. Temar Roache Lewis Director, Documentation, 

Information and Access 

Services 

Ministry of 

Science, Energy & 

Technology 

(MSET) 

876-929-8990-

7 

876-920-4555 

troache@mset.gov.jm 

Mr. Jeffrey Foreman  

 

Assistant Attorney-General 

(Acting), Constitutional 

and Legislative Affairs 

Division 

Attorney General’s 

Chambers 

876-906-2414 

876-754-5158 

jforeman@agc.gov.jm 

Ms. Helen Rumbolt Director, Documentation, 

Information and Access 

Services 

MOFPS 876-932-5033; 

876-823-5458 

helen.rumbolt@mof.gov.jm 

Ms. Jeanette Calder Executive Director Jamaica 

Accountability 

Meter Portal 

(JAMP) 

876-667-9136 jeanettec@jampja.org 

Mrs. Anika C. D. 

Shuttleworth 

 

Ms. Penelope Goldsmith 

Acting Chief Executive 

Officer 

 

Admin 

eGov Jamaica Ltd 876-927-1125-

8 

ashuttleworth@egovja.com 

 

 

pgoldsmith@egovja.com 

Ms. Stacey Hines President Jamaica Computer 

Society 

(JCS)/Jamaica 

Technology & 

Digital Alliance 

(JTDA) 

876-754-9640 Stacey@myjcs.com 

Professor Trevor Munroe Principal Director National Integrity 

Action Limited 

(NIA) 

876-754-0370; 

876-906-4371 

tmunroe@niajamaica.org; 

trevormunroe@yahoo.com 

mailto:ashuttleworth@egovja.com
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Name Position Institution Telephone Email Address 

Mr. George Davis / 

Ms. Dionne Jackson-Miller 

President / Executive 

Member 

Press Association 

of Jamaica 

876-631-6390 pressassociationjamaica@gmail.com 

djmillerlaw@gmail.com 

Mr. Christopher Barnes President Media Association 

of Jamaica 

876-969-3546 

876-932-6080 

christopher.barnes@rjrgleaner.com 

Ms. Davina Gayle-

Williams 

Board Chairperson Jamaicans for 

Justice 

876-615-5023 

876-391-0805 

davinedroy@yahoo.com 

elizabeth.denny@jamaicansforjustice.org 

Ms. Carol Narcisse  Jamaica Civil 

Society Coalition 

(JCSC) 

 carol.narcisse@gmail.com 

Dr. Marcia Creary Ford Environmental Data 

Manager, Caribbean 

Coastal Data Centre 

Centre for Marine 

Sciences, UWI, 

Mona Campus 

876-935-8444, 

876-376-1006 

Marcia.creary@uwimona.edu.jm 

Dr. Suzanne Davis, Ph.D. Senior Research Officer - 

Jamaica Clearing-House 

Mechanism / CHM and 

BCH National Focal Point 

Natural History 

Museum of 

Jamaica, Institute 

of Jamaica 

876-922-0620-

6 

sdavis@nhmj-ioj.org.jm 

chm@nhmj-ioj.org.jm 

Ms. Zahra Burton  Media  zahra@eighteendegreesnorth.com 

Ms. Danielle Andrade Board Member Jamaica 

Environment Trust 

(JET) 

876-392-7341 dandrade.law@gmail.com 

     

Youth 

Ms. Jamie-Ann Chevannes 

 

 

 

Mr. Davey Haughton 

Senior Director, Youth and 

Adolescents Policy 

Division 

 

Policy Analyst (Acting), 

Youth Empowerment 

Officer 

Ministry of 

Education, Youth 

and Information 

(MOEYI) 

876-481-2067 jamieann.chevannes@moey.gov.jm 

 

 

 

davey.haughton@moey.gov.jm 
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Name Position Institution Telephone Email Address 

Ms. Peita-Gaye Whyte 

 

Ms. Shantay Foster 

 Jamaica Youth 

Advocacy Network 

(JYAN) 

 

 

876-784-0726 pwhyte06@hotmail.com 

 

jyanprojects@gmail.com 

jyan@youthadvocateja.org 

advocacy@youthadvocateja.org 

Mr. Damani Thomas Consultant Mansfield Heights 

Community 

Association  

 damanithomas23@gmail.com 

Mr. Steven Palmer Youth Parliamentarian 

2019 
  stevenpalmerjm@gmail.com 

Ms. Roxine Ricketts Education Planner 

Social Policy, Planning 

and Research Division 

PIOJ 876- 935-5167 

876-960-9339 

Roxine_ricketts@pioj.gov.jm 

Ms. Eleanor Terrelonge Director Jamaica Climate 

Change Youth 

Council (JCCYC) 

876-807-6200; 

876-504-9957 

eleanor.jccyc@gmail.com 

J’Vaughn Hyman Region 1 Vice-President NSSC 876-806-9564 nsscja@gmail.com  

Christina S Williams President  Jamaica Union of 

Tertiary Students 

(JUTS) 

(876) -334-

6389 

president.jutsja@gmail.com 

jutsja@gmail.com 

Toni Jhonelle Townsend General Secretary Jamaica Union of 

Tertiary Students 

(JUTS) 

(876)-598-5010 generalsecretary.jutsja@gmail.com 

jutsja@gmail.com 

Orville Levy Co-Chairperson Youth Advisory 

Council of Jamaica 

(YACJ) 

876-337-1162 jayouthadvisorycouncil@gmail.com 

orvillelevy6181@gmail.com 

Yanique Tracy Co-Chairperson Youth Advisory 

Council of Jamaica 

(YACJ) 

876-375-6768 jayouthadvisorycouncil@gmail.com 

yaniquetracy@gmail.com 

mailto:nsscja@gmail.com


9 
 

Name Position Institution Telephone Email Address 

Chevaughn Brown Chairman National Youth 

Council of Jamaica 

(NYCJ) 

876-472-9054 Chevaughnfdbrown@gmail.com 

nationalyouthcouncilofjamaica@gmail.com 

Neville Charlton  President  Youths Inspiring 

Positive Change 

876-852-2179 nevillecharlton@positiveja.org 

Mr. Jevon Henry Economic Development 

Policy MPhil/PhD student 

UWI/SALISES  jev_56@hotmail.com 

     

Other Organizations to be Invited to Nominate Representatives to Participate in Any or All Groups 

Mr. Keith Duncan President Private Sector 

Organization of 

Jamaica (PSOJ) 

876-927-6957-

8 

psojpresident@psoj.org 

imegam@psoj.org 

 

Mrs. Helene Davis-Whyte President Jamaica 

Confederation of 

Trade Unions 

(JCTU) 

876-977-3545 hdaviswhyte@yahoo.com  

Ms. Carol Coy 

 

Ms. Tamara Lawrence 

Ms Gillian Johns 

Director General 

 

Admin  

Legal Officer 

Statistical Institute 

of Jamaica 

(STATIN) 

876-630-1600/ 

1682 

ccoy@statinja.gov.jm 

 

tlawrence@statinja.gov.jm 

gjohns@statinja.gov.jm 

Rev. Newton Dickson  

 

President Jamaica Council of 

Churches 

876-823-3879 presidentatjcc@gmail.com  

 

Dr. Aldrie Henry-Lee 

 

Director Sir Arthur Lewis 

Institute of Social 

and Economic 

Studies (SALISES)   

876-927-1020; 

876-927-1234; 

876-927-2575 

salises@uwimona.edu.jm 

aldrie.henrylee@uwimona.edu.jm  

rushana.mighty02@uwimona.edu.jm  

 

Senator Aubyn Hill  National 

Partnership 

Council 

876-399-1265 aubyn.hill@megjc.gov.jm 

teachmills@yahoo.com 

wintalvin@gmail.com 

 

mailto:hdaviswhyte@yahoo.com
mailto:ccoy@statinja.gov.jm
mailto:presidentatjcc@gmail.com
mailto:salises@uwimona.edu.jm
mailto:aldrie.henrylee@uwimona.edu.jm
mailto:Rushana.mighty02@uwimona.edu.jm

